
Virginia
Feeder Sales

Richmond, VA
Wed Oct IS, 1997

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Northern Virginia Livestock Auction
Marshall, Virginia on !4-Oct-97 No

report on regular auction
**State Graded Sale**

State Graded Feeder Cattle 1182 head
sold at Marshall, Virginia on October 14,
1997.

Steers 708 head Medium and Large 1
Small .1 Medium and Large 2 300-400
80.00 - 86.00 68.50 - 76.75 80JO - 82.75
400-500 80.00 - 89.75 72.00 71.00 - 80.75
500-600 73J0 - 84.0072.00 73.00 - 76.75
600-700 70J0 - 78.75 - 79.00 700-800
70.00 - 76.00 - 75.75 800-900 71.25 -

72.25 - 70.75 900-1000 64.00 - -

Heifers 474 head Medium and Large 1
Small 1 Medium and Large 2 300-400
73.00 - 74.0063.30 62.23 - 6950400-500
70.00 - 715061.75 6550- 68.25 500-600
63.50 - 71.25 56.50 - 58.25 6350 - 67.00
600-700 68.00 - 70.00 59.006650 - 67.25
700-800 6950 - 66.75 800-900 66.00 -

63.50 jr

Richmond, VA
Tue Oct 14, 1997

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Southwest Virginia Livestock Auction
Hollins, Virginia on !3-Oct-97 Prices

based on in weights
Feeder Cattle 667 head

Steers 266 head Medium and Large I
Small 1 Medium and Large 2 300-400
77.00 - 87.00 60.00- 68.00 67.00 - 72J0
400-500 79J0 - 89.00 70.00 - 75.00 75.00
500-600 77.00- 86J0 65.00 - 70.00 68.00
- 78.00 600-700 70.50 - 82.00 67.00 -

67 JO 62J0 - 66.50 700-800 67.00 - 72J0
- - 800-900 60.00 - 69.00 - -

Holstein IS head Steer Medium and
Urge 2 200-300 46.00 - 53.00 500-700
42.00 - 52.00 700-900 43J0 - 51 JO

Heifers 261 head Medium and Urge 1
Small 1 Medium and Large 2 200-300 -

50.00 - 57.0062.00 - 65.00 300-400 63.00
- 72.00 55.00 - 63.00 63.00 - 69.00
400-500 66J0 - 74.50 58.00- 64J0 65.00
- 71.00 500-600 63.00 - 69.00 54.00 -

58.00 63J0 600-700 63.00 - 67.00 - 57.00
- 60.00 700-800 60.50 - 67.00 - 53.00 -

59J0
Bulls 125 head Medium and Large 1

Smalt I Medium and Large 2 300-400
75.00 - 85.00 63.50 - 69.00 64.00 - 73.00
400-500 7650- 86.00 59.00- 68.00 62.00
- 73.00 500-600 69.00 - 7850 58.00 -

59.00 62.00600-700 6150 - 6550 - 6250
- 63.00

Slaughter Cattle 123 head
Slaughter Cows 116 headBreaking utili-

ty and Commercial 2-4 31.00 - 35.00High
dressing 34.00 - 37.25 Cutter-and boning
Utility 1-3 2650 - 32.00 Canner and low
Cutter 1-2 26.00 - 29.23

Slaughter Bulls 9 head YO 1-2

900-1300 lbs 35.00 - 38.50 YO 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 35.00- 36.00 YG 1-2 1600
lbs and over 36.75 - 41 JO

Cows returned to farms 20 head -

Mediumand Large 1,6-8 yrs old850-1050
lbs 4-8 months bred 350.00-420.00 per
head. Medium and Large I, 4-7 yrs old
900-1100 lbs 4-8 months bred
450.00-520.00per head. Cows with calves
at side 31 pairs - Mediumand Large 1,3-6
yrs old 850-1050 lbs with calves 200-300
lbs 470.00-520.00 per pair. Medium and
Large I, 5-8 yrs old 950-1150 lbs with
calves 300-400 lbs 650.00-680.00 per pair.
Baby calves returned tofarms 8 haul new-
born to 4 weeks 35.00per head. Over 100
lbs 43.00-44.00 per cwt. cnm

Richmond, VA
Thu Oct 1997

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Southeast and Central Virginia Lives-

tock Auction
Southside (Blackstone) Virginia on

15-Oct-97 Prices based an in weights
Feeder Cattle 310 head
Steers 95 head Medium and Large I

Small I Medium and Large 2 300-400 -

65.00 - 75.00 78.00- 83.00 400-500 77.00
- 78.00 65.00 - 68.00 72.00 - 76.00
500-600 73J0- 75.0063.50 - 65.0068.00
- 73J0 600-700 - 60.00 65J0 700-800
67JO - 59 JO - 61.00

75.00 50.00 - 64.00 66.00 - 72.00 500-600 -

50.00 - 62.00 -

Slaughter Cattle 65 head
Slaughter Cows 57 head Breaking utility

and Commercial 2-4 26.00 - 3XOO High
dressing 35.00 - 36.00 Cutter andboning Util-
ity 1-3 29.00 - 31.00 High dressing 32.00 -

34.00 Conner and low Cutter 1-2 22.50 -

23J0

Heifers 155 head Medium and Large I
Small I Medium and Large 2 200-300
67.00 - 70.00 - 69.50 300400 68.50 -

72.50 50.
00 - 62.00 62.00 - 71.50 400-500 65.50 -

69J0 57.00 - 62.00 65.00 - 69.50 500-600
63.00 - 69.00 - 57J0 - 63.00600-700 - - 55.00
- 62J0

Slaughter Bulls 8 head YG 1-2 900-1300
lbs 36.00 - 37.00 YG 1-2 1300-1600lbs 37.00
- 39.00 YG 1-2 1600 lbs and over 43.00
Cows returned to farms 10head - Medium 1
and Large 1, 750-1100 lbs 29J0-38.00 per
cwt.

Goats 29 head Billies- Large 60.00 per cwt
Nannies - Large 46.00 - 60,00 per cwt -

Medium 49.00 - 62.00 per head - Small 44.00
per head

Slaughter Hogs 25 head Barrows and Gilts
US 1-3 200-250 lbs avg 215 lbs 44J0 Sows
US 1-3 300-500 lbs36.00 - 37.00 US 1-3 500
lbs and over 37.50 wd

Richmond, VA
Tue Oct 14, 1997

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Special Slate Graded Tel-O-Auction Feed-

er Cattle Sale
Daleville, Virginia on October 13, 1997

185 head sold by cwt
Steers: Location - Roncedette, West Virgi-

nia 65 head M&H 775-900 lbsavg 840 lbs
77.25

Location - Broadway, Virginia 55 head
M&H 850-1000 lbs avg 925 Ibc 76.00

Steer Calves:

Bulls 60 head Mediumand Large 1 Small 1
Medium and Large 2 300-400 74.00 - 77.00
59.00 - 68.00 70.00 - 75.00 400-500 72.00 -

Location - Roncedette, West Virginia 33
head M&H 557-725 lbs avg 660 lbs 76.50

Heifer Calves:
Location - Roncedette, West Virginia 32

head M&L-1550675 lbs avg 600 lbs 68.00jb

27.00 me

FISHER *

INTERSTATE DAIRY
EQUIPMENT

Mpfytand
301-271-7344

HUBER’S ANIMAL

MT. VIEW
SUPPLY

B*Wks County, PA'
6JO-484-1025

Lah&stet’ Frfhtottf Saturday, OdrfMr 18, IW7*A9>*
Special State Graded Slaughter Cattle Sale
Madison, Virginia onOctober 11,1997.70

head sold.
Steers Choice 2-3 1000-1130 lbs 60.0Q-
.Choice 2-3 1150-1300 lbs61.00- 64.50
Choice 2-3 1300-1450 lbs 64.00 - 64.50
Choice 2-3 1485 lbs 2 at 63.50

Heifers Choice 2-3 950-1100 lbs 58.50 -

62.00 Choice 2-3 1100-1300 lbs 60.00 - 63.10
jf

Special Stale Graded Slaughter Cow Sale
Monterey, Virginia on October 13, 1997.

168 hi6B sold.
Slaughter Cows 168 head Utility 1-2 28.00

- 36.00 Brkg Utility and Commercial 3 28.25
- 36.00 Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 25.00 -

North Jersey
Livestock

Hackcttatown, NJ
Report Supplied by Auction
Tuesday, October 14, 1997

CALVES .11-1.45.
COWS .15-.41V4.
EASY COWS .13-30>/..
FEEDERS 300-600 LBS. .25 .84.
HEIFERS .09-.60.
BULLS .25-.52V..
STEERS .28-.61.
HOGS .40.
ROASTING PIGS EACH 22.00-27.00.
BOARS .25-.27.
SOWS .25-.31.
SHEEP .17-.65.
LAMBS EACH 21.00-67.00.
LAMBS PER LB. .58-1.51.
GOATS EACH 38.00-120.00.
KIDS EACH 12.00-74.00.
HIDES EACH 10.00-20.00.
TOTAL: 817.

BUY FACTORY DIRECT

I*. 1........111..1......................

" Have “Strawberry-Warts?” :

; Apo ly TETRA-SALVE
JJ -1% Tetracycline HCL in waterproof base I
m • Waterproof base acts like a liquid bandage and prevents wash-off ■
. due to mud, wet floors, wet grass, and snow. *

■ • 4-oz. Tube Treats 5 Head ■*
• Also useful for cuts & abrasions ■

■ '• Excellent for preventive use from bacterial infections m

eII 1 n -

THOMPSON HEALTH SUPPUES J.G. AGRI
krffccsHw County, PA Letoonon/Berto Counties, PA SERVICE

717-456-3307 717-666-2244 Lebanon
County. PA

717*665-6727

Call any dealer above 0r...
Send $20.00 plus $2.00 S&H - check or money order to.

: HAWKEYE-JENSEN, INC. Call
: 51 Faust North Road or 717-933-5595
■ Bethel, PA 19507 leave message
a * if no answer

■ NAME
I ADDRESS

I PHONE NO. =


